

LAC No.2147/22

UOI Vs. Gaon Sabha Bawana and Rameshwar

31.05.2022

Fresh case received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Proxy counsel for counsel for Sh. Rameshwar.

Sh. Harsh Goel, Legal Assistant from the office of DM (North), Alipur who has filed Reference Petition u/s 30-31 of LAC Act today.

Heard. In view of submissions, issue court notice to Sh. Virender and Sh. Om Prakash, both S/o Sh. Karan Singh, R/o VPO Bawana and Sh. Braham Prakash, S/o Sh. Rishal Singh, R/o VPO Bawana, for 27.07.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/31.05.2022