

LAC 78/22

UNION OF INDIA (19/05-06) VS. GAON SABHA BAWANA

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vinit Rana, counsel for IP-1/Rameshwar Dass.  
None for IP-2/Virender S/o Karan Singh.  
None for IP-3/Om Prakash S/o Karan Singh.  
Sh. Devender, proxy counsel for IP-4/Braham Prakash.  
Sh. S.K. Sangwan, counsel for IP-5/GS Bawana  
alongwith Sh. Sunil Kumar, BDO (North), Delhi.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari, on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Statement of claim has been filed on behalf of  
IP-5/GS Bawana. Copy supplied.

Perusal of record shows that no amount has been  
received in the present petition u/s 30-31 of LA Act.

LAC is directed to clarify the land/amount in dispute  
in the present matter.

Now to come up on 24.07.2024 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/08.04.2024