

LAC 78/22

Union Of India (19/05-06) Vs. Gaon Sabha Bawana
24.07.2024

Present: None for UOI.

None for IP-1/Gaon Sabha Bawana.

Sh. Shubham Ahlawat and Mohit Luthra, counsel
for IP-2/ Rameshwar Dass.

None for IP-3/ Virender.

None for IP-4/Braham Prakash.

None for applicant/Sandeep Kumar.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for IP-2 seeks adjournment for filing reply
to an application filed by Sandeep Kumar u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 26.11.2024 for reply/
arguments and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/24.07.2024